Olentangy Liberty High School
Girls Soccer

2018 TEAM BANQUET - NOVEMBER 4, 2018
SEASON RESULTS, STATISTICS & HONORS

GO PATTYS!




2018 COACHING STAFF

Hillary Carter — Varsity Head Coach
Kristen Dewees - Varsity Assistant Coach
Jim Waters — Volunteer Assistant/GK Trainer
Melinda Stemen - Junior Varsity Head Coach
Allison Ruman - Junior Varsity Blue Head Coach



2018 VARSITY

GA

Losses Draws GF

Wins

29

24

10

2018 CONFERENCE RECORD (2-3-0)

2018 DISTRICT SEMI-FINALIST



2018 JUNIOR VARSITY

Wins Losses Draws GF GA

7 4 2 21 9

2018 JUNIOR VARSITY BLUE

IAY LT

- r,«m; {5 Ko
: ﬁ'l‘ﬁ \ :

Wins Losses Draws GF GA

11 2 3 31 8



7:15PM

7:15PM

3:30PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

1:00PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

3:00PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

7:15PM

8:00PM

7:00PM

7:00PM

2018 VARSITY MATCH RESULTS

Dublin Coffman
Hilliard Bradley
Oregon Clay (Toledo)
Hilliard Davidson
Dublin Jerome
Centerville

Newark

Olentangy Orange**
Lakota East
Granville

Westerville South**
Westerville North**
Westerville Central**
Gahanna
Olentangy**
Watterson

OHSAA D1 Tournament 2nd
Round Match vs. Reynoldsburg

OHSAA D1 Tournament District
Semi vs. Dublin Jerome

ety

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

HOME

HOME

AWAY

NEUTRAL - Otterbein

HOME

Dublin Jerome HS

Draw

Win

Loss

Draw

Loss

Loss

Win

Loss

Loss

Loss

Loss

Win

Win

Win

Loss

Loss

Win

Loss

1-1

1-0

1-2

A=Al

2-3

0-1

5-0

0-2

0-2

1-5

2-3

2-1

1-0

2-1

0-1

1-2

2-0

2-4



Fri 8/17

Tue 8/21

Sat 8/25

Tue 8/28

Thu 8/30

Sat 9/1

Thu 9/13

Sat 9/15

Tue 9/20

Tue 9/25

Thu 10/4

Tue 10/9

Thu 10/11

5:30PM

5:30PM

1:45PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

11:30am

5:30PM

1:00PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

6:15PM

2018 Junior Varsity (JVA) Match Results

Dublin Coffman
Hilliard Bradley
Oregon Clay (Toledo)
Hilliard Davidson
Dublin Jerome
Centerville
Olentangy Orange**
Lakota East
Westerville South**
Westerville North**
Gahanna
Olentangy**

Watterson

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

HOME

HOME

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

NEUTRAL - Otterbein

Loss

Win

Win

Win

Loss

Loss

Draw

Loss

Win

Draw

Win

Win

Win

0-2

1-0

1-0

1-0

0-1

1-2

1-1

0-1

8-0

1-1

2-0

2-0

3-1



Fri 8/17

Mon 8/20

Mon 8/27

Wed 8/29

Sat 9/1

Wed 9/5

Thu 9/6

Mon 9/10

Wed 9/12

Tue 9/18

Wed 9/19

Mon 10/1

Wed 10/3

Mon 10/8

Wed 10/10

Sat 10/13

(JBERTY

2018 Junior Varsity Blue (JVB) Match Results

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

10:00AM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

7:00PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

5:30PM

1:30PM

Dublin Jerome
Thomas Worthington
Pickerington North
Upper Arlington
Centerville

Dublin Jerome
Hilliard Davidson
Olentangy
Olentangy Orange
Clear Fork

Thomas Worthington
Westerville Central
Olentangy
Pickerington North
Olentangy Berlin

Olentangy Orange

HOME

HOME

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

AWAY

AWAY

HOME

HOME

HOME

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

HOME

HOME

AWAY

Loss

Win

Win

Win

Draw

Loss

Win

Win

Draw

Win

Win

Win

Win

Win

Win

Draw

1-2

21

5-1

2-2

7-0

3-0

0-0

2-0

2-0

1-0

5-0

6-0

11



2018 Varsity Stats

Jersey Name Grade POS GS GP Goals Assists Saves Goals GAA
Allowed
0 Maddie Kelley Junior GK 1 3 5 1 1.14
1 Riley Cartwright Senior GK 18 18 86 28 1.66
2 Nora Gilger Sophomore FWD 7 14 2
3 Lyndsey Kijowski  Senior MID 18 18 3
(Captain)
4 Abigail Towne Junior DEF/MID - 9
5 Rachel Davidson Sophomore FWD 4 18 3
6 Jasmine Hauser Senior DEF/MID 17 18 1 2
7 Grace Linscott Junior MID/FWD 3 15 1
8 Victoria Susi Sophomore DEF/MID 8 16 1
9 Emma Lindsey Junior MID/FWD 18 18 6 2
10 Quinn Casey Sophomore MID 17 18 1 2
11 Emily Senior DEF/MID 1 9
Milisavljevich
12 Gia Gaetano Senior MID 18 18 3 5
14 Laura Bichsel Senior FWD/DEF 16 17 6 4
15 Elise Koshan Junior MID 13 18 1 1
17 Mara Follmer Senior DEF/MID 3 16 1
(Captain)
18 Caitlin Curmode Junior DEF 18 18
(Captain)
23 Bess Mosier Junior MID - 9
24 Addi Moeller Junior DEF/MID 18 18 1
26 Savannah Sophomore GK - 1 2 0 0.00
Blessing
20 Sydney Rohl** Sophomore MID/FWD 1
22 Olivia Brinkman**  Sophomore DEF/MID 1

**Added from JVA Roster for OHSAA Tournament



2018 JVA Stats

Jersey  Name Grade POS Goals Assists  Saves Goals GAA
Allowed

00 Alyssa Ruddock Freshman GK 38 7 .90

2 Mia Hill (Captain) Junior MID 1 -

4 Sami Sincek Freshman DEF

5 Ellie Hoying Freshman MID/FWD 1 1

6 Alexa Hill Freshman FWD/MID 5 4

8 Miranda Stefanik Junior MID/FWD 1 4
(Captain)

9 Sydney Rohl Sophomore DEF 4 1

10 Olivia McKain Sophomore MID

11 Divya Patel Sophomore MID 1

12 Katelyn McDonnell Freshman MID 1

14 Megan Stafford Sophomore MID/DEF

15 Ava Bertone Freshman FWD/MID 2 1

16 Ava Niemeier Freshman FWD 3

17 Jazlyn Brooker Freshman FWD 3 2

19 Tessa Gilger Freshman DEF

22 Olivia Brinkman Freshman MID/DEF 2

23 Morgan Mahan Sophomore DEF 1 1

24 Audrey Petrucci Sophomore DEF

26 Savannah Blessing Sophomore GK 24 2 .38
Managers/Stats:

Lexi Gross (Injured),
Kylie Amon



Jersey

00

5
6/15GK
7

8

9
27GK/10
11

12

13

14

15

17

21

22

24

Name

Jessica Lilko

Mallory Rivard

Alaina Harris

Alexis Drew

Hannah Stewart
Riley Cahill

Maci Picolo

Sierra Kirby (Captain)
Kelly Rothert

Rachel Ziel

Sophie Shear
Courtney Turner
Priya Dhawale

Romy Wilson

Jordan Rich

Ava Billy (Captain)
Chelsea Chandos (Captain)

McKenna Christy (Manager)

2018 JVB Stats

Grade

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Sophomore

POS

MID

MID/DEF

MID/DEF

FWD/GK

DEF

DEF

MID

GK/MID

MID/FWD

MID

DEF

FWD/MID

MID

DEF

MID

DEF

DEF

Goals

16

Assists Saves Goals
Allowed



B Dot

2018 VARSITY HONORS & AWARDS

2018 ALL-OCC Buckeye Division Honors

First Team
Riley Cartwright, Senior (Goalkeeper)
Lyndsey Kijowski, Senior Captain (Midfielder)

Second Team
Laura Bichsel, Senior (Forward)
Gia Gaetano, Senior (Midfielder/Forward)

Special Mention
Addi Moeller, Junior (Defender)

Honorable Mention
Emma Lindsey, Junior (Forward)

Scholar Athlete
Mara Follmer, Senior Captain (Defender/Midfielder)

2018 ALL-District Honors
Second Team
Riley Cartwright

Captains Award
Lyndsey Kijowski, Mara Follmer, Caitlin Curmode

Varsity MVP Award Scholar Athlete Award (Highest GPA)
Lyndsey Kijowski Mara Follmer
True Patriot Award Most Improved
(Performance, Attitude, Hustle) Emma Lindsay
Gia Gaetano, Emily Milisavljevich
JVA MVP Award JVB MVP Award

Sami Sincek Jessica Lilko




PR Liberty
N Pabricts
2018 VARSITY HONORS & AWARDS

2018 Varsity Scoring Leaders (5+ Points)

Name Grade Position Goals Assists Points
Laura Bichsel 12 FWD 6 4 16
Emma Lindsey 11 FWD 6 2 14
Gia Gaetano 12 MID/FWD 3 5 11
Rachel Davidson 10 FWD 3 - 6

2018 Varsity Letter Winners
Riley Cartwright (Senior) — 4"
Mara Follmer (Senior Captain) — 3"
Lyndsey Kijowski (Senior Captain) — 3™
Laura Bichsel (Senior) — 2"

Gia Gaetano (Senior) — 2™
Jasmine Hauser (Senior) — 2"
Emily Milisavljevich (Senior) — 2"
Caitlin Curmode (Junior) — 2™
Maddie Kelley (Junior) — 2™
Elise Koshan (Junior) — 2™
Emma Lindsey (Junior) — 2™
Addi Moeller (Junior) — 2"
Grace Linscott (Junior) — 1*
Bess Mosier (Junior) — 1%
Abigail Towne (Junior) — 1*
Quinn Casey (Sophomore) — 1
Rachel Davidson (Sophomore) — 1
Nora Gilger (Sophomore) — 1
Victoria Susi (Sophomore) — 1%




2018 PARTICIPATION AWARDS

JUNIOR VARSITY (JVA)
Ava Bertone
Savannah Blessing
Olivia Brinkman
Jazlyn Brooker
Tessa Gilger
Alexa Hill
Mia Hill
Ellie Hoying
Morgan Mahan
Katelyn McDonnell
Olivia McKain
Ava Niemeier
Divya Patel
Audrey Petrucci
Sydney Rohl
Alyssa Ruddock
Samantha Sincek
Megan Stafford
Miranda Stefanik

Stats/Mgr:
Kylie Amon, Alexis Gross (INJ)

JUNIOR VARSITY BLUE (JVB)

Ava Billy
Riley Cahill
Chelsea Chandos
Priya Dhawale
Alexis Drew
Alaina Harris
Sierra Kirby
Jessica Lilko
Maci Picolo
Jordan Rich
Mallory Rivard
Kelly Rothert
Sophia Shear
Hannah Stewart
Courtney Turner
Romy Wilson
Rachel Ziel

Stats/Mgr:
McKenna Christy (INJ)

2018 JVA Scoring Leaders

Name Grade Position Goals Assists
Alexa Hill 9 FWD 5 4
Sydney Rohl 10 MID/FWD 4 1
Jazlyn Brooker 9 FWD/MID 3 2
2018 JVB Scoring Leaders

Name Grade Position Goals Assists
Jordan Rich 9 FWD 16 7
Kelly Rothert 9 FWD 11 4
Alexis Drew 9 FWD/GK 5 1
Alaina Harris 9 MID 4 2
Ava Billy 9 DEF/MID 4 1
Sierra Kirby 9 FWD/GK 3 2




B4,

Olentangy Liberty Girls Soccer — Historical Snapshot
Varsity Season Records: Past Seven Years

Season Wins Losses Draws Notes
2011 8 7 2
2012 9 7 2 District Semifinalist
2013 11 3 5 District Finalist
5014 17 5 1 Confer_ence Ch.ampion, l?i.stri(.:t
Champion, Regional Semifinalist
Conference Champion, District
2015 15 6 1 Champion, Regional Champion,
OHSAA Division | State Semifinalist
2016 15 3 5 District Charr'1|E)iorT, Regional
Semifinalist
District Champion, Regional
2017 13 6 3 Champion, OHSAA Division | State
Semifinalist
2018 6 10 2 District Semifinalist
TOTALS 94 44 18




OSSCA All- State Honors
Ashley Elsass: 3" Team (2003)
Liz Sullivan: 2" Team (2007)
Megan Griffiths: 2"d Team (2009)
Abby Smith: 2" Team (2010)
Natalie Flahive: 2" Team (2013)
Emma Ranalli: 1%t Team (2014)
Sarina Dirrig: 2" Team (2015)
Abby Townsend: 2" Team (2016)
Olivia Sensky: 2" Team (2017)

All-District Honors (since 2009)
Megan Griffiths: 15 Team (2009)
Abby Smith: 15 Team (2010)
Kendall Kirchner: 2" Team (2011)
Julia Bruno: 1%t Team (2012)
Natalie Flahive: 15 Team (2013)
Miranda Kuhns: 15 Team (2014)
Katie Best: 3 Team (2014)
Emma Ranalli: 3 Team (2012), 2" Team (2013), 15t Team (2014)
Sarina Dirrig: 15t Team (2015)
Jordan Fike: 3" Team (2015)
Emma Waters: 3" Team (2015)
Abby Townsend: 1%t Team (2016)
Sarina Dirrig: 2" Team (2016)
Olivia Sensky: 1%t Team (2017)
Abby Townsend: 1%t Team (2017)
Riley Cartwright: 2"¢ Team (2018)

Conference Championships District Championships Regional Semifinalists
2006, 2007, 2009, 2014, 2015 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017

Regional Champions OHSAA Division | State Semifinalists
2015, 2017 2015, 2017




2018 SENIOR SPOTLIGHT
The 2018 seniors have contributed to a 49-25-8 record over the past four years. During the
current seniors’ careers, the Pattys won Regional Championships and reached the State Semifinal

twice (2015, 2017), 3 Regional Semifinal appearances (2015-17), 3 District Championships (2015-
‘17) and one Conference Championship (2015).

Congratulations and thank you to our 2018 Seniors (L to R): Jasmine Hauser, Lyndsey Kijowski,

A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO ALL OF OUR PARENTS, FAMILY, FRIENDS, FANS, TEACHERS,
ADMINISTRATORS, SUPPORT STAFF AND VOLUNTEERS
WHO SUPPORTED THE 2018 LIBERTY GIRLS SOCCER PROGRAM!

WWW.LIBERTYGIRLSSOCCER.COM



http://www.libertygirlssoccer.com/

Riley Cartwright

Abby Jones
Olivia Sensky
Abby Townsend

Sydney Weaver

Emma Campbell
Sarina Dirrig

Grace Poncsak

Jordan Fike

Katie Best
Katie Kill
Miranda Kuhns
Emma Ranalli

Kylie Slusser

Julia Bruno

Kellie Garvin

Patriot College Recruits

Goalkeeper

Fwd/Mid
Defender
Forward

Defender

Goalkeeper
Midfielder

Goalkeeper

Forward

Defender

CLASS OF 2019

Ohio Northern University

CLASS OF 2018
Murray State

Oho University
Ohio University

Wittenberg

CLASS OF 2017

University of Rochester
Ohio University

Ohio State

CLASS OF 2016

Capital University

CLASS OF 2015

Otterbein

Midfielder/Forward Baldwin Wallace

Goalkeeper

Midfielder

Otterbein

Tufts

Midfielder/Forward Marshall

Midfielder

Defender

CLASS OF 2014

Miami University

CLASS OF 2013
Ohio Wesleyan

Div. 1l

Div. |

Div. |

Div. |

Div. Il

Div. Il

Div. |

Div. |

Div. Il

Div. 11l

Div. Il

Div. Il

Div. Il

Div. |

Div. |

Div. 1l



Maria Bruno
Aubrey Fisher
Megan Griffith
Megan Novak
Abby Smith

Briana Walcutt

Andrea Karl

Taylor Rambo

Corinne Carducci
Yana Lyon
Sheena Maravich

Liz Sullivan

Megan Terwilliger

Ashley Elsass

Patriot College Recruits (continued)

Midfielder
Defender
Midfielder
Defender
Goalkeeper

Midfielder

Goalkeeper

Defender

Midfielder
Goalkeeper
Midfielder

Defender

Defender

Forward

CLASS OF 2011
Western Michigan

Ohio State

Mount Vernon Nazarene
Case Western Reserve
Case Western

Capital

CLASS OF 2010

Denison

Heidelberg

CLASS OF 2008

Northern Kentucky
Purdue
Tiffin

Ohio State

CLASS OF 2007
Ashland

CLASS OF 2005
Grand Valley State

Div. |

Div. |

NAIA

Div. 1l

Div. 1l

Div. Il

Div. Il

Div. Il

Div. |

Div. |

Div. Il

Div. |

Div.lI

Div. Il



