Olentangy Liberty High School Girls Soccer

2018 TEAM BANQUET - NOVEMBER 4, 2018 SEASON RESULTS, STATISTICS & HONORS



GO PATTYS!





2018 COACHING STAFF

Hillary Carter – Varsity Head Coach Kristen Dewees - Varsity Assistant Coach Jim Waters – Volunteer Assistant/GK Trainer Melinda Stemen – Junior Varsity Head Coach Allison Ruman – Junior Varsity Blue Head Coach

2018 VARSITY



Wins	Losses	Draws	GF	GA
6	10	2	24	29
2		FERENCE STRICT SE		RD (2-3-0) INALIST

2018 JUNIOR VARSITY



Wins	Losses	Draws	GF	GA
7	4	2	21	9

2018 JUNIOR VARSITY BLUE



Wins	Losses	Draws	GF	GA
11	2	3	31	8



2018 VARSITY MATCH RESULTS

7:15PM	Dublin Coffman	HOME	Draw	1-1
7:15PM	Hilliard Bradley	HOME	Win	1-0
3:30PM	Oregon Clay (Toledo)	HOME	Loss	1-2
7:15PM	Hilliard Davidson	HOME	Draw	1-1
7:15PM	Dublin Jerome	AWAY	Loss	2-3
1:00PM	Centerville	AWAY	Loss	0-1
7:15PM	Newark	AWAY	Win	5-0
7:15PM	Olentangy Orange**	AWAY	Loss	0-2
3:00PM	Lakota East	HOME	Loss	0-2
7:15PM	Granville	AWAY	Loss	1-5
7:15PM	Westerville South**	HOME	Loss	2-3
7:15PM	Westerville North**	AWAY	Win	2-1
7:15PM	Westerville Central**	HOME	Win	1-0
7:15PM	Gahanna	HOME	Win	2-1
7:15PM	Olentangy**	AWAY	Loss	0-1
8:00PM	Watterson	NEUTRAL - Otterbein	Loss	1-2
7:00PM	OHSAA D1 Tournament 2nd Round Match vs. Reynoldsburg	HOME	Win	2-0
7:00PM	OHSAA D1 Tournament District Semi vs. Dublin Jerome	Dublin Jerome HS	Loss	2-4



2018 Junior Varsity (JVA) Match Results

Fri 8/17	5:30PM	Dublin Coffman	HOME	Loss	0-2
Tue 8/21	5:30PM	Hilliard Bradley	HOME	Win	1-0
Sat 8/25	1:45PM	Oregon Clay (Toledo)	HOME	Win	1-0
Tue 8/28	5:30PM	Hilliard Davidson	HOME	Win	1-0
Thu 8/30	5:30PM	Dublin Jerome	AWAY	Loss	0-1
Sat 9/1	11:30am	Centerville	AWAY	Loss	1-2
Thu 9/13	5:30PM	Olentangy Orange**	AWAY	Draw	1-1
Sat 9/15	1:00PM	Lakota East	HOME	Loss	0-1
Tue 9/20	5:30PM	Westerville South**	HOME	Win	8-0
Tue 9/25	5:30PM	Westerville North**	AWAY	Draw	1-1
Thu 10/4	5:30PM	Gahanna	HOME	Win	2-0
Tue 10/9	5:30PM	Olentangy**	AWAY	Win	2-0
Thu 10/11	6:15PM	Watterson	NEUTRAL - Otterbein	Win	3-1



2018 Junior Varsity Blue (JVB) Match Results

Fri 8/17	5:30PM	Dublin Jerome	HOME	Loss	1-2
Mon 8/20	5:30PM	Thomas Worthington	HOME	Win	2-1
Mon 8/27	5:30PM	Pickerington North	AWAY	Win	4-0
Wed 8/29	5:30PM	Upper Arlington	HOME	Win	5-1
Sat 9/1	10:00AM	Centerville	AWAY	Draw	2-2
Wed 9/5	5:30PM	Dublin Jerome	AWAY	Loss	0-1
Thu 9/6	5:30PM	Hilliard Davidson	AWAY	Win	7-0
Mon 9/10	5:30PM	Olentangy	HOME	Win	3-0
Wed 9/12	5:30PM	Olentangy Orange	HOME	Draw	0-0
Tue 9/18	5:30PM	Clear Fork	HOME	Win	2-0
Wed 9/19	5:30PM	Thomas Worthington	AWAY	Win	2-0
Mon 10/1	7:00PM	Westerville Central	HOME	Win	1-0
Wed 10/3	5:30PM	Olentangy	AWAY	Win	5-0
Mon 10/8	5:30PM	Pickerington North	HOME	Win	8-0
Wed 10/10	5:30PM	Olentangy Berlin	HOME	Win	6-0
Sat 10/13	1:30PM	Olentangy Orange	AWAY	Draw	1-1

2018 Varsity Stats

Jersey	Name	Grade	POS	GS	GP	Goals	Assists	Saves	Goals Allowed	GAA
0	Maddie Kelley	Junior	GK	1	3			5	1	1.14
1	Riley Cartwright	Senior	GK	18	18			86	28	1.66
2	Nora Gilger	Sophomore	FWD	7	14	2				
3	Lyndsey Kijowski (Captain)	Senior	MID	18	18		3			
4	Abigail Towne	Junior	DEF/MID	-	9					
5	Rachel Davidson	Sophomore	FWD	4	18	3				
6	Jasmine Hauser	Senior	DEF/MID	17	18	1	2			
7	Grace Linscott	Junior	MID/FWD	3	15		1			
8	Victoria Susi	Sophomore	DEF/MID	8	16	1				
9	Emma Lindsey	Junior	MID/FWD	18	18	6	2			
10	Quinn Casey	Sophomore	MID	17	18	1	2			
11	Emily Milisavljevich	Senior	DEF/MID	1	9					
12	Gia Gaetano	Senior	MID	18	18	3	5			
14	Laura Bichsel	Senior	FWD/DEF	16	17	6	4			
15	Elise Koshan	Junior	MID	13	18	1	1			
17	Mara Follmer (Captain)	Senior	DEF/MID	3	16		1			
18	Caitlin Curmode (Captain)	Junior	DEF	18	18					
23	Bess Mosier	Junior	MID	-	9					
24	Addi Moeller	Junior	DEF/MID	18	18		1			
26	Savannah Blessing	Sophomore	GK	-	1			2	0	0.00
20	Sydney Rohl**	Sophomore	MID/FWD		1					
22	Olivia Brinkman**	Sophomore	DEF/MID		1					

^{**}Added from JVA Roster for OHSAA Tournament

2018 JVA Stats

Jersey	Name	Grade	POS	Goals	Assists	Saves	Goals Allowed	GAA
00	Alyssa Ruddock	Freshman	GK			38	7	.90
2	Mia Hill (Captain)	Junior	MID	1	-			
4	Sami Sincek	Freshman	DEF					
5	Ellie Hoying	Freshman	MID/FWD	1	1			
6	Alexa Hill	Freshman	FWD/MID	5	4			
8	Miranda Stefanik (Captain)	Junior	MID/FWD	1	4			
9	Sydney Rohl	Sophomore	DEF	4	1			
10	Olivia McKain	Sophomore	MID					
11	Divya Patel	Sophomore	MID		1			
12	Katelyn McDonnell	Freshman	MID	1				
14	Megan Stafford	Sophomore	MID/DEF					
15	Ava Bertone	Freshman	FWD/MID	2	1			
16	Ava Niemeier	Freshman	FWD		3			
17	Jazlyn Brooker	Freshman	FWD	3	2			
19	Tessa Gilger	Freshman	DEF					
22	Olivia Brinkman	Freshman	MID/DEF	2				
23	Morgan Mahan	Sophomore	DEF	1	1			
24	Audrey Petrucci	Sophomore	DEF					
26	Savannah Blessing	Sophomore	GK			24	2	.38
	Managers/Stats: Lexi Gross (Injured), Kylie Amon							

2018 JVB Stats

Jersey	Name	Grade	POS	Goals	Assists	Saves	Goals Allowed
00	Jessica Lilko	Freshman	MID				
2	Mallory Rivard	Freshman	MID/DEF		6		
5	Alaina Harris	Freshman	MID/DEF	4	2		
6/15GK	Alexis Drew	Freshman	FWD/GK	5	1	39	4
7	Hannah Stewart	Freshman	DEF		3		
8	Riley Cahill	Freshman	DEF				
9	Maci Picolo	Freshman	MID	1	1		
27GK/10	Sierra Kirby (Captain)	Freshman	GK/MID	3	2	49	4
11	Kelly Rothert	Freshman	MID/FWD	11	4		
12	Rachel Ziel	Freshman	MID				
13	Sophie Shear	Freshman	DEF				
14	Courtney Turner	Freshman	FWD/MID	2	1		
15	Priya Dhawale	Freshman	MID	3	1		
17	Romy Wilson	Freshman	DEF				
21	Jordan Rich	Freshman	MID	16	7		
22	Ava Billy (Captain)	Freshman	DEF	4	1		
24	Chelsea Chandos (Captain)	Sophomore	DEF		2		
	McKenna Christy (Manager)						



2018 VARSITY HONORS & AWARDS

2018 ALL-OCC Buckeye Division Honors

First Team

Riley Cartwright, Senior (Goalkeeper)
Lyndsey Kijowski, Senior Captain (Midfielder)

Second Team

Laura Bichsel, Senior (Forward)
Gia Gaetano, Senior (Midfielder/Forward)

Special Mention

Addi Moeller, Junior (Defender)

Honorable Mention

Emma Lindsey, Junior (Forward)

Scholar Athlete

Mara Follmer, Senior Captain (Defender/Midfielder)

2018 ALL-District Honors

Second Team

Riley Cartwright

Captains Award

Lyndsey Kijowski, Mara Follmer, Caitlin Curmode

<u>Varsity MVP Award</u> <u>Scholar Athlete Award (Highest GPA)</u>

Lyndsey Kijowski Mara Follmer

True Patriot Award Most Improved
(Performance, Attitude, Hustle) Emma Lindsay

Gia Gaetano, Emily Milisavljevich

JVA MVP AwardJVB MVP AwardSami SincekJessica Lilko



2018 VARSITY HONORS & AWARDS

2018 Varsity Scoring Leaders (5+ Points)

Name	Grade	Position	Goals	Assists	Points
Laura Bichsel	12	FWD	6	4	16
Emma Lindsey	11	FWD	6	2	14
Gia Gaetano	12	MID/FWD	3	5	11
Rachel Davidson	10	FWD	3	-	6

2018 Varsity Letter Winners

Riley Cartwright (Senior) - 4th

Mara Follmer (Senior Captain) - 3rd

Lyndsey Kijowski (Senior Captain) – 3rd

Laura Bichsel (Senior) - 2nd

Gia Gaetano (Senior) – 2nd

Jasmine Hauser (Senior) – 2nd

Emily Milisavljevich (Senior) - 2nd

Caitlin Curmode (Junior) – 2nd

Maddie Kelley (Junior) – 2nd

Elise Koshan (Junior) – 2nd

Emma Lindsey (Junior) – 2nd

Addi Moeller (Junior) – 2nd

Grace Linscott (Junior) – 1st

Bess Mosier (Junior) – 1st

Abigail Towne (Junior) -1st

Quinn Casey (Sophomore) - 1st

Rachel Davidson (Sophomore) – 1st

Nora Gilger (Sophomore) - 1st

Victoria Susi (Sophomore) – 1st

2018 PARTICIPATION AWARDS



JUNIOR VARSITY (JVA)

Ava Bertone Savannah Blessing Olivia Brinkman Jazlyn Brooker **Tessa Gilger** Alexa Hill Mia Hill **Ellie Hoying Morgan Mahan Katelyn McDonnell** Olivia McKain **Ava Niemeier Divya Patel Audrey Petrucci Sydney Rohl Alyssa Ruddock** Samantha Sincek **Megan Stafford** Miranda Stefanik

Stats/Mgr:
Kylie Amon, Alexis Gross (INJ)

JUNIOR VARSITY BLUE (JVB)

Ava Billy Riley Cahill Chelsea Chandos Priya Dhawale Alexis Drew Alaina Harris Sierra Kirby Jessica Lilko Maci Picolo Jordan Rich **Mallory Rivard Kelly Rothert Sophia Shear Hannah Stewart Courtney Turner Romy Wilson Rachel Ziel**

Stats/Mgr: McKenna Christy (INJ)

2018 JVA Scoring Leaders

Name	Grade	Position	Goals	Assists
Alexa Hill	9	FWD	5	4
Sydney Rohl	10	MID/FWD	4	1
Jazlyn Brooker	9	FWD/MID	3	2

2018 JVB Scoring Leaders

Name	Grade	Position	Goals	Assists
Jordan Rich	9	FWD	16	7
Kelly Rothert	9	FWD	11	4
Alexis Drew	9	FWD/GK	5	1
Alaina Harris	9	MID	4	2
Ava Billy	9	DEF/MID	4	1
Sierra Kirby	9	FWD/GK	3	2



Olentangy Liberty Girls Soccer – Historical Snapshot Varsity Season Records: Past Seven Years

Season	Wins	Losses	Draws	Notes	
2011	8	7	2		
2012	9	7	2	District Semifinalist	
2013	11	3	5	District Finalist	
2014	17	2	1	Conference Champion, District	
2014	17	2	1	Champion, Regional Semifinalist	
				Conference Champion, District	
2015	15	6	1	Champion, Regional Champion,	
2016	15	3	2	District Champion, Regional	
2010	13	3	2	Semifinalist	
				District Champion, Regional	
2017	13	6	3	Champion, OHSAA Division I State	
				Semifinalist	
2018	6	10	2	District Semifinalist	
TOTALS	94	44	18		



OSSCA All-State Honors

Ashley Elsass: 3rd Team (2003)
Liz Sullivan: 2nd Team (2007)
Megan Griffiths: 2nd Team (2009)
Abby Smith: 2nd Team (2010)
Natalie Flahive: 2nd Team (2013)
Emma Ranalli: 1st Team (2014)
Sarina Dirrig: 2nd Team (2015)
Abby Townsend: 2nd Team (2016)
Olivia Sensky: 2nd Team (2017)

All-District Honors (since 2009)

Megan Griffiths: 1st Team (2009) Abby Smith: 1st Team (2010) Kendall Kirchner: 2nd Team (2011) Julia Bruno: 1st Team (2012) Natalie Flahive: 1st Team (2013) Miranda Kuhns: 1st Team (2014) Katie Best: 3rd Team (2014)

Emma Ranalli: 3rd Team (2012), 2nd Team (2013), 1st Team (2014)

Sarina Dirrig: 1st Team (2015)
Jordan Fike: 3rd Team (2015)
Emma Waters: 3rd Team (2015)
Abby Townsend: 1st Team (2016)
Sarina Dirrig: 2nd Team (2016)
Olivia Sensky: 1st Team (2017)
Abby Townsend: 1st Team (2017)
Riley Cartwright: 2nd Team (2018)

<u>Conference Championships</u> **2006, 2007, 2009, 2014, 2015**

<u>District Championships</u> **2014, 2015, 2016, 2017**

Regional Semifinalists **2014, 2015, 2016, 2017**

Regional Champions

OHSAA Division I State Semifinalists

2015, 2017

2015, 2017

2018 SENIOR SPOTLIGHT

The 2018 seniors have contributed to a **49-25-8 record over the past four years**. During the current seniors' careers, the Pattys won Regional Championships and reached the State Semifinal twice (2015, 2017), 3 Regional Semifinal appearances (2015-17), 3 District Championships (2015-17) and one Conference Championship (2015).

Congratulations and thank you to our 2018 Seniors (L to R): Jasmine Hauser, Lyndsey Kijowski, Gia Gaetano, Riley Cartwright, Mara Follmer, Emily Milisavljevich, Laura Bichsel.





A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO ALL OF OUR PARENTS, FAMILY, FRIENDS, FANS, TEACHERS, ADMINISTRATORS, SUPPORT STAFF AND VOLUNTEERS
WHO SUPPORTED THE 2018 LIBERTY GIRLS SOCCER PROGRAM!

WWW.LIBERTYGIRLSSOCCER.COM

Patriot College Recruits

CLASS OF 2019

Riley Cartwright	Goalkeeper	Ohio Northern University	Div. III
------------------	------------	--------------------------	----------

CLASS OF 2018

Abby Jones	Fwd/Mid	Murray State	Div. I
Olivia Sensky	Defender	Oho University	Div. I
Abby Townsend	Forward	Ohio University	Div. I
Sydney Weaver	Defender	Wittenberg	Div. III

CLASS OF 2017

Emma Campbell	Goalkeeper	University of Rochester	Div. III
Sarina Dirrig	Midfielder	Ohio University	Div. I
Grace Poncsak	Goalkeeper	Ohio State	Div. I

CLASS OF 2016

Jordan Fike	Forward	Capital University	Div. III	
Joi dan Tine		Capital Ciliversity	J. V	

CLASS OF 2015

Katie Best	Defender	Otterbein	Div. III
Katie Kill	Midfielder/Forward	Baldwin Wallace	Div. III
Miranda Kuhns	Goalkeeper	Otterbein	Div. III
Emma Ranalli	Midfielder	Tufts	Div. III
Kylie Slusser	Midfielder/Forward	Marshall	Div. I

CLASS OF 2014

Julia Bruno	Midfielder	Miami University	Div. I	

CLASS OF 2013

	Kellie Garvin	Defender	Ohio Wesleyan	Div. III
--	---------------	----------	---------------	----------

Patriot College Recruits (continued)

CLASS OF 2011

Maria Bruno	Midfielder	Western Michigan	Div. I
Aubrey Fisher	Defender	Ohio State	Div. I
Megan Griffith	Midfielder	Mount Vernon Nazarene	NAIA
Megan Novak	Defender	Case Western Reserve	Div. III
Abby Smith	Goalkeeper	Case Western	Div. III
Briana Walcutt	Midfielder	Capital	Div. III

CLASS OF 2010

Andrea Karl	Goalkeeper	Denison	Div. III
Taylor Rambo	Defender	Heidelberg	Div. III

CLASS OF 2008

Corinne Carducci	Midfielder	Northern Kentucky	Div. I
Yana Lyon	Goalkeeper	Purdue	Div. I
Sheena Maravich	Midfielder	Tiffin	Div. II
Liz Sullivan	Defender	Ohio State	Div. I

CLASS OF 2007

Megan Terwilliger	Defender	Ashland	Div.II	

CLASS OF 2005

Ashley Elsass	Forward	Grand Valley State	Div. II	